| F | OR | M | P | T | O | - 1 | 5 | 8 | 5 |
|---|----|---|---|---|---|-----|---|---|---|
| | | | | | | | | | |

02-15-2005 102941461

Γ

| To Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service, Director or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA | 22313-1450: | Please record the attached original |
|---|-------------|-------------------------------------|
| ocuments or copy thereof | | · · |

| documents of copy affector | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | |
| CRITICAL THOUGHT, INC. | | | | | | | |
| | Name: A.I.S. MARKETING SERVICES, INC. | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes | | | | | | | |
| ☑ No | Street Address: 7222 E. Gainey Ranch Road, No. 144 | | | | | | |
| | City: Scottsdale | | | | | | |
| | State: Arizona | | | | | | |
| | ZIP: <u>85258</u> , U.S.A. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | 7 7 | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | 2 b | | | | | | |
| □ Other: | - | | | | | | |
| | OPR/FINANI | | | | | | |
| Execution dates: February 1, 2005 | P ≥ | | | | | | |
| | OPR/FINANC | | | | | | |
| 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: | | | | | | | |
| Date application executed: | #8 | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application: | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| 11. I dent repriedion. | 5,812,134 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | | |
| Name: Jong H. Lee | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: One Broadway | | | | | | | |
| City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 | | | | | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | | |
| | ☐ Enclosed | | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | | |
| | 11-0600 | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | | | | | | |
| original document. | | | | | | | |
| Jong H. Lec (Reg. No. 36,197) | 2/7/05 | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date | | | | | | |
| | Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 | | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | |
| Do not detach this portion | | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | | | | |
| Director or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Director or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

02/14/2005 GTOW11 00000072 110600 5812134

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

NY01 930779 v1

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRITICAL THOUGHT, INC., having a place of business at 2316
River Ridge Road, Arlington, Texas 76017, U.S.A., owns the entire right, title and interest
in and to U.S. Letters Patent Number 5,812,134 issued on September 22, 1998 and entitled
"USER INTERFACE NAVIGATIONAL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERACTIVE
REPRESENTATION OF INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN A DATABASE," and
to the inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, A.I.S. MARKETING SERVICES, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 7222 E. Gainey Ranch Road, No. 144, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent Number 5,812,134 and the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by A.I.S. MARKETING SERVICES, INC. to CRITICAL THOUGHT, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CRITICAL THOUGHT, INC. hereby, without reservations, assigns, transfers and conveys to A.I.S. MARKETING SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent Number 5,812,134 and the inventions described and claimed therein, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on the inventions, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by A.I.S. MARKETING SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by CRITICAL THOUGHT, INC. if this Assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0036

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, CRITICAL THOUGHT, INC. has hereunto set its

hand and seal this _/_ day of ________, 2005.

CRITICAL THOUGHT, INC.

Signature:

Name

Title :

927252-1

RECORDED: 02/11/2005

2

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0037